&> California 1ISO

End Date

2023 Telemetry Exemptions

Resource ID

Status
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
6/3/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
7/11/2022
10/20/2022
10/19/2022
10/21/2022
10/19/2022
10/19/2022
9/25/2020
4/18/2022
6/9/2022
6/1/2022
5/3/2022
6/1/2022
4/6/2022
5/31/2022
11/23/2022
11/24/2022
11/22/2022
10/26/2022
6/1/2022

6/1/2022

12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022

7/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
4/4/2023
1/10/2023
4/4/2023
1/20/2023
2/7/2023
2/7/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/2/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
1/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
1/4/2023
5/1/2023
1/10/2023
1/31/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

1/30/2023
1/27/2023
1/31/2023
1/15/2023

Site Name
DYER SUMMIT WIND REPOWER

INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
LARKSPUR ENERGY LLC
LARKSPUR ENERGY LLC

VICTOR CREST

VALLECITO ENERGY STORAGE
RDWAY CREST

CDWRO07_2_GEN

DELSUR CREST

SHUTLE CREST
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR

SAN LUIS (GIANELLI) PUMP-GEN (AGGREGATE)
PINE FLAT HYDRO AGGREGATE
PROCTER AND GAMBLE OXNARD
PROCTER AND GAMBLE OXNARD
KINGBIRD B SOLAR

MIRA LOMA BESS A

MIRA LOMA BESS B

KINGBIRD A SOLAR

HAAS

MONTEZUMA 1

SPVP22

CITY OF SANTA CLARA - SILICON VALLEY POWER
(GIANERA PLANT)

CITY OF SANTA CLARA - SILICON VALLEY POWER
(GIANERA PLANT)

MCKITTRICK COGEN
CABAZON WIND
HENRIETTA SOLAR
OXGEN

Description
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
Other

Other

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Network circuit is down

Other

All weather station points are down

RIG points not in current model build
RIG points not in current model build

Other
Other
Other

All metering data points are down

DYERSM_6_DSWWD1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
LARKSP_6_UNIT 1
LARKSP_6_UNIT 2
VICTOR_1_CREST
GOLETA_2_VALBT1
RDWAY_1_CREST
CDWRO07_2_GEN
DELSUR_6_CREST
SHUTLE_6_CREST
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
SLUISP_2_UNITS
PINFLT_7_UNITS
CHARMN_2_PGONG1
SNCLRA_6_PROCGN
KNGBRD_2_SOLAR2
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTA
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTB
KNGBRD_2_SOLAR1
HAASPH_7_PL1X2
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
SBERDO_2_REDLND
CSCGNR_1_UNIT 1

CSCGNR_1_UNIT 2

TXMCKT_6_UNIT
TRNSWD_1_QF
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
SNCLRA_6_OXGEN



Status
Granted

Granted
Voided

Voided

Voided

Voided

Voided

Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Voided

Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
9/10/2022
10/29/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
11/8/2022
9/14/2022
11/10/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/10/2022
10/28/2022
12/10/2022
11/2/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
11/22/2022

End Date
1/5/2023
1/31/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
1/9/2023
1/11/2023
1/9/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
1/2/2023
1/31/2023
1/27/2023
2/28/2023
1/31/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/11/2023
1/31/2023

Site Name
GASKELL WEST 1

CHINO SOLAR SITE 2

RIDGETOP 1

CAMERON RIDGE 1

Ridgetop 2

OAKWIND

Zephyr Aggregate

CAMERON RIDGE 2

RIDGETOP 1

CAMERON RIDGE 1

Ridgetop 2

OAKWIND

Zephyr Aggregate

ALTECH 3

CAMERON RIDGE 2

Phoenix Aggregate

SAN GORGONIO FARMS WHITEWATER
HIGHLANDER 1

MT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC
HIGHLANDER 1

ALTECH 3

PHOENIX AGGREGATE

SAN GORGONIO FARMS WHITEWATER
WINDUSTRIES

AGUA CALIENTE

DIABLO WIND

CABAZON WIND

AVENAL SUN CITY

GLASS HOUSE CAMARILLO CULTIVATION
HELTON 2097

SUMMER SOLAR

MERCED

ARLINGTON 1 SOLAR

Description
All metering data points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some metering points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some weather station points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some weather station points are down
Other
RIG failure

Some weather station points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some metering points are down

Resource ID
GASKW1_2_ GW1SR1

CHINO_2_SOLAR
ENWIND_2_WIND1
ENWIND_2_WIND2
FLOWD_2_RT2WD2
OAKWD_6_QF
OAKWD_6_ZEPHWD
FLOWD_2_WIND1
ENWIND_2_WIND1
ENWIND_2_WIND2
FLOWD_2_RT2WD2
OAKWD_6_QF
OAKWD_6_ZEPHWD
ALTWD_2_AT3WD3
FLOWD_2_WIND1
GARNET_2_WIND1
GARNET_2_WIND3
DEVERS_1_SOLAR1
MTNPOS_1_UNIT
WLDWD_1_SOLAR1
ALTWD_2_AT3WD3
GARNET_2_WIND1
GARNET_2_WIND3
GARNET_2_WIND4
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
TRNSWD_1_QF
AVENAL_6_SUNCTY
SNCLRA_2_HOWLNG
ELCAP_1_SOLAR
BIGSKY_2_SOLAR3
ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
ARLNTN_2_ASUSR1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
12/15/2022

12/14/2022
12/15/2022
12/13/2022
2/11/2022

9/23/2022

11/9/2022

12/17/2022
12/17/2022
11/23/2022
9/30/2022

11/30/2022
12/16/2022
12/20/2022
12/2/2022

12/17/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
11/30/2022
7/23/2022

12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
6/14/2022

12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
11/17/2022
12/28/2022
12/23/2022

End Date
2/2/2023

1/12/2023
1/10/2023
1/15/2023
1/10/2023
1/15/2023
1/20/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023
1/20/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
2/1/2023

1/21/2023
1/10/2023
1/20/2023
4/1/2023

1/20/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/31/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/6/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/28/2023
1/15/2023
1/21/2023
1/30/2023

Site Name
BLYTHE_1_ SOLAR2

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

FRESNO SOLAR WEST
HARRIS 2127

COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 1

LA JOYA DEL SOL
WESTSIDE SOLAR
CAMELOT SOLAR
CAMELOT

KINGBIRD A SOLAR
SHAFTER SOLAR
ARLINGTON 2A SOLAR
HIGH DESERT SOLAR
MARICOPA WEST SOLAR
SHILOH 3, LLC

RAMONA SOLAR
MARICOPA WEST SOLAR

COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 4

WHITEWATER WIND
MAMMOTH G1

HIGH WINDS

WILLOW SPRINGS
MARICOPA WEST SOLAR

ONTARIO RT SOLAR - SPVP 012

WINTER WHEAT
SUMMER WHEAT
TRANQUILLITY SOLAR

SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT
SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT

GOOSE LAKE SOLAR
CASA DIABLO 4

CROCKETT COGENERATION

ATHOS 2

Description
Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
RIG failure

RIG points not in current model build
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
RIG points not in current model build

RIG failure

Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

RIG failure

Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

RIG points not in current model build
Other

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
RIG points not in current model build
Network circuit is down

Network circuit is down

RIG points not in current model build
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down

RIG points not in current model build

Resource ID
BLYTHE_1_SOLAR2

DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
LIVEOK_6_SOLAR
COPMTN_2_SOLAR1
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
SCHNDR_1_WSTSDE
CAMLOT_2_SOLAR1
CAMLOT_2_SOLAR1
KNGBRD_2_SOLAR1
7STDRD_1_SOLAR1
ARLNTN_2_AR1SR1
HIGHDS_2_H5SSR1
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_SHLO3A
CRELMN_6_RAMSR3
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
COPMT4_2_SOLAR4
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
CONTRL_1_CASAD1
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
DSFLWR_2_WS2SR1
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
MIRLOM_2_ONTARO
STROUD_6_WWHSR1
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR
USWNDR_2_SMUD
USWNDR_2_SMUD2
GOOSLK_1_SOLAR1
CASADB_1_CD4GT1
CROKET_7_UNIT
ATHOS_5_AP2X2




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
12/29/2022

11/30/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
10/21/2022
12/29/2022
7/14/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
11/5/2022
11/30/2022
12/21/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
11/24/2022
5/31/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022
1/1/2023
1/3/2023
1/4/2022
1/4/2023
1/4/2023
1/4/2023
1/5/2023
1/5/2023
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
12/3/2022
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023

End Date
1/10/2023
1/31/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/20/2023
1/31/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/6/2023

1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
2/15/2023
1/20/2023
2/2/2023

2/3/2023

1/31/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
2/5/2023

1/6/2023

2/6/2023

1/15/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023

Site Name
CAL FLATS SOUTH

RAMONA 2
HENRIETTA SOLAR
NORTH SKY RIVER
MUSTANG 1
MUSTANG 1
MUSTANG 3

CALPEAK POWER - PANOCHE, LLC

GVS ROJO

VICTOR PHELAN
CATALINA 2 SOLAR
KANSAS SOLAR
OLD RIVER SOLAR

DESERT GREEN SOLAR FARM LLC

FRONTIER

FRONTIER

ATWELL ISLAND WEST
CORCORAN 2

GVS VERDE

SEPV1

PALOMAR

CHINO SAN ANTONIO
SHILOH 2, LLC

SHILOH 3, LLC

FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015

VISTA_2_RIALTO
COLUMBIA SOLAR
GRAPELAND PEAKER
DESERT STATELINE
OXGEN

KINGSBURG
KINGSBURG
CORCORAN SOLAR 1

Description
RIG points not in current model build

Some weather station points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Network circuit is down

Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
All weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some digital points are down

RIG points not in current model build
Some digital points are down

RIG points not in current model build

All metering data points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

Some weather station points are down

Resource ID
CALFTS_2_CFSSR1

CRELMN_6_RAMON2
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
MSTANG_2_SOLAR3
PNOCHE_1_UNITA1
TRNQLS_2_ROJSR1
VICTOR_1_SOLAR1
CATLNA_2_SOLAR2
LEPRFD_1_KANSAS
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
BREGGO_6_DEGRSL
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
ATWEL2_1_SOLAR1
WAUKNA_1_SOLAR2
TRNQL8_2_VERSR1
LITLRK_6_SEPVO1
PALOMR_2_PL1X3
CHINO_2_SASOLR
BRDSLD_2_SHILO2
BRDSLD_2_SHLO3A
ETIWND_2_RTSO15
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CAMLOT_2_SOLAR2
ETIWND_6_GRPLND
DSRTSL_2_SOLAR1
SNCLRA_6_OXGEN
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
WAUKNA_1_SOLAR




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
12/15/2022
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
12/31/2022
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/9/2023
11/8/2022
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2022
1/11/2023
2/11/2022
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
12/14/2022
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
12/15/2022
1/12/2023
1/6/2023
1/12/2023

End Date
2/28/2023
2/2/2023

2/15/2023
2/9/2023

2/10/2023
2/7/2023

1/25/2023
1/20/2023
1/26/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/6/2023

2/28/2023
2/9/2023

2/28/2023
2/10/2023
2/9/2023

2/9/2023

2/9/2023

2/9/2023

2/11/2023
1/31/2023
2/10/2023
3/12/2023
2/12/2023
2/12/2023
2/13/2023
2/12/2023
1/20/2023
2/10/2023
1/30/2023
1/18/2023
1/31/2023

Site Name
AGUA CALIENTE

BLYTHE_1_SOLAR2
ARLINGTON 2 SOLAR
SAN PABLO RACEWAY
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
MOUNT SIGNAL 3
STROUD SOLAR

DESERT GREEN SOLAR FARM LLC
WELLHEAD POWER DELANO
BIG CREEK HYDRO PROJECT PSP

EASTWOOD PUMP-GEN
CA FLATS NORTH SOLAR
WINDSTAR
HIGHLANDER 1

BLYTHE 1 BESS

VASCO

VOYAGER 1

VOYAGER 2
WHITEWATER WIND
Ridgetop |

OLD RIVER SOLAR

LOST HILLS

COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 1

CA FLATS NORTH SOLAR
CUYAMA

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

GREENLEAF

FRESNO SOLAR WEST
KANSAS SOLAR
MESQUITE SOLAR 3
VINTNER SOLAR

Description

Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

RIG points not in current model build

Site network failure

All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down

Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Some weather station points are down

Some weather station points are down

RIG failure

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Various analog and digital points are down

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down

Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG failure

Resource ID
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1

BLYTHE_1_SOLAR2
ARLNTN_2_AR1SR1
BGSKYN_2_ASPSR2
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
SLRMS3_2_SRMSR1
STROUD_6_SOLAR
BREGGO_6_DEGRSL
VESTAL_2_WELLHD
BIGCRK_2_EXESWD
EASTWD_7_UNIT
CALFTN_2_SOLAR
WNDSTR_2_WIND
DEVERS_1_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_DSUBT1
USWPJR_2_UNITS
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
ENWIND_2_WIND1
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
COPMTN_2_SOLAR1
CALFTN_2_SOLAR
CUYAMS_6_CUYSR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLAR5
GRNLF1_1 PL1X2
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
LEPRFD_1_KANSAS
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR3
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR




Status Start Date
Granted 6/14/2022

Granted 1/12/2023
Granted 1/6/2023
Granted 1/13/2023
Granted 1/10/2023
Granted 1/4/2023
Granted 1/4/2023
Granted 11/17/2022
Rejected 1/13/2023
Granted 12/13/2023
Granted 12/29/2022
Granted 1/15/2023
Granted 1/14/2023
Granted 9/23/2022
Granted 1/18/2023
Granted 1/18/2023
Granted 1/18/2023
Granted 1/18/2023
Granted 1/18/2023
Granted 5/31/2022
Voided 1/6/2023
Granted 12/22/2022
Granted 12/22/2022
Granted 1/19/2023
Granted 1/19/2023
Rejected 6/9/2023
Granted 1/20/2023
Granted 12/30/2023
Granted 1/1/2023
Granted 12/16/2022
Granted 1/20/2023
Granted 6/14/2022
Granted 1/20/2023

End Date
1/20/2023
2/1/2023

4/15/2023
2/9/2023

2/9/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
3/31/2023
2/3/2023

2/13/2023
2/3/2023

1/31/2023
1/31/2023
2/15/2023
2/17/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
1/31/2023
4/21/2023
1/25/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/18/2023
2/19/2023

3/31/2023
2/28/2023
2/20/2023
3/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/3/2023
2/3/2023

Site Name
TRANQUILLITY SOLAR

KANSAS SOUTH

GENESIS SOLAR
PUMPJACK

WILDWOOD 1

SHILOH 2, LLC

SHILOH 3, LLC

CASA DIABLO 4
MONTEZUMA 1

HELTON 2097

NORTH SKY RIVER
BAKERSFIELD 111
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1

LA JOYA DEL SOL

YAVI - EASTWIND
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
JACUMBA

MIRA LOMA BESS B
MESQUITE SOLAR 3

SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT
SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT

TULE WIND
HARRIS 2127

PINE FLAT HYDRO AGGREGATE

CASA DIABLO

GVS ROJO

GVS VERDE

HIGH DESERT SOLAR
SKY RIVER
TRANQUILLITY SOLAR
SKY RIVER

Description
RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Some digital points are down

RIG failure

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

RIG points not in current model build
Invalid or inaccurate data
Network circuit is down

Network circuit is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

All weather station points are down

All weather station points are down

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR

KANSAS_6_SOLAR
GENESI_2_STG
PMPJCK_1_SOLAR1
WLDWD_1_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_SHILO2
BRDSLD_2_SHLO3A
CASADB_1_CDA4GT1
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
ELCAP_1_SOLAR
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
GARNET_2_WIND5
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
JACMSR_1_JACSR1
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTB
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR3
USWNDR_2_SMUD
USWNDR_2_SMUD2
TULEWD_1_TULWD1
LIVEOK_6_SOLAR
PINFLT_7_UNITS
CONTRL_1_CASAD1
TRNQLS_2_ROJSR1
TRNQL8_2_VERSR1
HIGHDS_2_H5SSR1
JAWBNE_2_SRWND
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR
JAWBNE_2_SRWWD2




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
12/28/2022

12/22/2023
12/31/2022
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
4/6/2022
1/24/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/4/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/13/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/7/2023
1/26/2023
1/4/2023
1/4/2023
1/27/2023
11/30/2022
1/18/2023
1/28/2023

End Date
2/21/2023
2/3/2023

2/3/2023

3/31/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023
2/1/2023

2/22/2023
4/21/2023
2/15/2023
2/3/2023

2/3/2023

2/17/2023
2/14/2023
1/31/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/20/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/10/2023
3/30/2023
2/9/2023

2/25/2023
2/15/2023
2/15/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
4/30/2023

Site Name

CROCKETT COGENERATION

MARICOPA WEST SOLAR

DESERT GREEN SOLAR FARM LLC

VASCO

YOLO GRASSLAND 3
YOLO GRASSLAND 4
SILVER STATE SOLAR

PAJUELA PEAK - WIND RESOURCE Il
ENERGIA SIERRA JUAREZ WIND 2

MIRA LOMA BESS A

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES- SONORA

HIGH WINDS
CAMERON RIDGE 1
MANTECA PV 1
PALOMAR
VICTOR PHELAN
LANCASTER WAD B
DELANO LAND 1
MONTEZUMA 1
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND
CALGREN-PIXLEY
BLYTHE 4 SOLAR
STROUD SOLAR
TULARE

SHILOH 2, LLC
SHILOH 3, LLC
OXGEN
RAMONA 2
JACUMBA

SAN LUIS (GIANELLI) PUMP-GEN (AGGREGATE)

Description
All communication with resource is down

RIG failure

All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
Site network failure

RIG points not in current model build
Network circuit is down

Other

Various analog and digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
CROKET_7_UNIT

MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
BREGGO_6_DEGRSL
USWPJR_2_UNITS
DAVIS_1_SOLAR1
DAVIS_1_SOLAR2
PRIMM_2_SOLAR1
ARBWD_6_QF
ENERSJ_5_ESJWD2
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTA
SPIFBD_1_PL1X2
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
ENWIND_2_WIND2
MANTEC_1_ML1SR1
PALOMR_2_PL1X3
VICTOR_1_SOLAR1
ROSMND_6_SOLAR
SMYRNA_1_DL1SR1
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
DTCHWD_2_BT3WND
DTCHWD_2_BT4WND
MIDWD_2_WIND2
MIDWD_7_CORAMB

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VESTAL_2_UNIT1

Some metering points are down

Site network failure

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All metering data points are down

Some weather station points are down

DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
STROUD_6_SOLAR
RECTOR_2_CREST
BRDSLD_2_SHILO2
BRDSLD_2_SHLO3A
SNCLRA_6_OXGEN
CRELMN_6_RAMON2

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) JACMSR_1_JACSR1

Various analog and digital points are down

SLUISP_2_UNITS



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
5/31/2022
11/3/2022
1/30/2023
9/30/2022
10/21/2022
7/14/2022
11/23/2022
1/31/2023
1/12/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
1/31/2023
12/2/2022
1/31/2023
10/28/2022
10/26/2022
1/5/2023
10/29/2022
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
10/28/2022
2/2/2023
9/25/2020
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/1/2023
2/1/2023
1/12/2023

End Date
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
3/31/2023
3/3/2023

2/28/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/9/2023

2/28/2023
2/24/2023
6/30/2023
2/28/2023
3/8/2023

2/15/2023
2/15/2023
2/15/2023
2/22/2023
2/22/2023
2/22/2023
2/22/2023
2/28/2023
2/15/2023
2/28/2023
3/2/2023

3/31/2023
3/2/2023

3/2/2023

3/2/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023
3/1/2023

Site Name
FRONTIER

FRONTIER
CABAZON WIND
SHAFTER SOLAR
MUSTANG 1
MUSTANG 3
MSTANG_2_SOLAR4
KETTLEMEN SOLAR
VINTNER SOLAR
VBOB

LAROSITA2
BORREGO
HENRIETTA SOLAR
POINT WIND 2
ATWELL ISLAND WEST
SPVP22
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO SOLAR SITE 2
SLATE 2

SLATE 3

SLATE 4

SLATE 5

ATHOS 2

FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015

DIABLO WIND
CAMELOT SOLAR
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
KANSAS SOLAR
MARICOPA WEST SOLAR
OLD RIVER SOLAR
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR
TRNQLT_2_RETBT1
KANSAS SOUTH

Description
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down
Other

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Other

RIG failure

Some metering points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
Other

Some weather station points are down
All weather station points are down

All weather station points are down
Some digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG points not in current model build
Other

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Invalid or inaccurate data

Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1

CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
TRNSWD_1_QF
7STDRD_1_SOLAR1
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
MSTANG_2_SOLAR3
MSTANG_2_SOLAR4
LOCKFD_1_KSOLAR
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR
VEAVST_1_SOLAR
LAROA2_2_UNITA1
BREGGO_6_SOLAR
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
ATWEL2_1_SOLAR1
SBERDO_2_REDLND
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO_2_SOLAR
SLATE_2_SLASR2
SLATE_2_SLASR3
SLATE_2_SLASR4
SLATE_2_SLASR5
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
ETIWND_2_RTS015
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
CAMLOT_2_SOLAR1
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
LEPRFD_1_KANSAS
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR
TRNQLT_2_RETBT1
KANSAS_6_SOLAR




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
2/2/2023
2/3/2023
1/6/2023
2/3/2023
1/25/2023
1/4/2023
12/22/2022
1/25/2023
12/15/2022
2/5/2023
2/4/2023
6/14/2022
2/7/2023
2/2/2023
1/10/2023
2/8/2023
10/19/2022
2/8/2023
10/19/2022
10/19/2022
7/11/2022
2/8/2023
2/8/2023
1/11/2023
1/7/2023
2/8/2023
2/11/2023
1/12/2023
12/14/2022
1/12/2023
1/7/2023
2/11/2023
1/12/2023

End Date
3/2/2023
2/9/2023
3/1/2023
3/7/2023
3/2/2023
3/1/2023
3/3/2023
3/15/2023
3/10/2023
2/12/2023
3/4/2023
2/24/2023
3/1/2023
2/28/2023
4/3/2023
3/6/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
2/24/2023
3/15/2023
3/7/2023
3/3/2023
2/24/2023
3/10/2023
3/12/2023
3/12/2023
3/12/2023
2/16/2023
5/26/2023
2/28/2023

Site Name
SUMMER WHEAT

CAMELOT
BLYTHE_1_SOLAR2
SHILOH | WIND
CAMERON RIDGE 1
RIDGETOP II

MARICOPA WEST SOLAR
HIGH WINDS

FRESNO SOLAR WEST
HONEY LAKE

MARICOPA WEST SOLAR
TRANQUILLITY SOLAR
SUNSET RESRVOIR
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
WHITEWATER WIND

KERN RIVER COGENERATION

DELSUR CREST

OASIS CREST

RDWAY CREST
SHUTLE CREST
VICTOR CREST
IVANPAH
RABBITBRUSH SOLAR 2
RIDGETOP |

SAN PABLO RACEWAY
BLYTHE 4

RAMONA SOLAR

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

STROUD SOLAR
ARLINGTON 2 SOLAR
CUYAMA

Description
All communication with resource is down

Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down

RIG failure

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Other

Some weather station points are down

RIG points not in current model build
Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Site network failure

Some metering points are down

RIG failure

Resource ID
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1

CAMLOT_2_SOLAR1
BLYTHE_1_SOLAR2
BRDSLD_2_SHILO1
ENWIND_2_WIND2
FLOWD_2_RT2WD2
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
LASSEN_6_UNITS
MARCPW_6_SOLAR1
TRNQLT_2_SOLAR
MARTIN_1_SUNSET
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
OMAR_2_UNIT 2
DELSUR_6_CREST
OASIS_6_CREST
RDWAY_1_CREST
SHUTLE_6_CREST
VICTOR_1_CREST
IVANPA_1_UNIT2
RATSKE_2_RBSSB2
ENWIND_2_WIND1
BGSKYN_2_ASPSR2
DRACKR_2_D4SR4B
CRELMN_6_RAMSR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLARS
STROUD_6_SOLAR
ARLNTN_2_AR1SR1
CUYAMS_6_CUYSR1




Status Start Date
Granted 2/11/2023

Granted 6/1/2022
Granted 2/14/2023
Granted 5/3/2022
Granted 2/14/2023
Granted 2/15/2023
Rejected 9/23/2022
Granted 10/28/2022
Voided 2/16/2023
Granted 9/23/2022
Granted 1/31/2023
Granted 1/5/2023
Granted 1/25/2023
Granted 10/26/2022
Granted 1/5/2023
Granted 10/29/2022
Granted 2/17/2023
Granted 1/25/2023
Granted 2/18/2023
Granted 2/18/2023
Granted 1/12/2023
Granted 1/13/2023
Granted 2/20/2023
Granted 2/15/2023
Granted 2/15/2023
Granted 2/15/2023
Granted 2/15/2023
Granted 12/13/2022
Granted 1/26/2023
Granted 2/24/2023
Granted 2/24/2023
Granted 3/1/2023
Granted 2/24/2023

End Date
3/10/2023
6/1/2023

2/28/2023
6/1/2023

3/13/2023
4/1/2023

3/15/2023
3/14/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/17/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/10/2023
3/17/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/7/2023

3/7/2023

3/7/2023

3/7/2023

3/16/2023
3/15/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
3/10/2023
8/28/2023

Site Name

COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 1
PROCTER AND GAMBLE OXNARD
CALPEAK POWER - ENTERPRISE, LLC
PROCTER AND GAMBLE OXNARD

SUMMER WHEAT

MOUNTAIN VIEW POWER PARTNERS IV, LLC.

LA JOYA DEL SOL
CORCORAN 2
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
LA JOYA DEL SOL

GLASS HOUSE CAMARILLO CULTIVATION
FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015

MANTECA PV 1
SPVP22
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO SOLAR SITE 2
DELANO LAND 1
LANCASTER WAD B
ADAMS EAST SOLAR

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

VINTNER SOLAR
MONTEZUMA 1
NORTH SKY RIVER
SLATE 2

SLATE 3

SLATE 4

SLATE 5

HELTON 2097
TULARE

CAL FLATS NORTH BESS
CALIFORNIA FLATS SOUTH
ELKHORN BATTERY STORAGE

SUMMER WHEAT

Description
Various analog and digital points are down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Network circuit is down

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
Other

Some metering points are down

Some digital points are down

All weather station points are down
Some digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
RIG failure

Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Resource ID
COPMTN_2_SOLAR1

CHARMN_2_PGONG1
ESCNDO_6_UNITB1
SNCLRA_6_PROCGN
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
BLAST_1_WIND
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
WAUKNA_1_SOLAR2
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
SNCLRA_2_HOWLNG
ETIWND_2_RTS015
MANTEC_1_ML1SR1
SBERDO_2_REDLND
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO_2_SOLAR
SMYRNA_1_DL1SR1
ROSMND_6_SOLAR
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
SLATE_2_SLASR2
SLATE_2_SLASR3
SLATE_2_SLASR4
SLATE_2_SLASR5
ELCAP_1_SOLAR
RECTOR_2_CREST
CALFTN_2_CFSBT1
CALFTS_2_CFSSR1
ELKHRN_1_EESX3
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Start Date
2/25/2023
1/25/2023
2/25/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
2/19/2023
2/8/2023
1/26/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
10/28/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
2/26/2023
2/28/2023
1/18/2023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
11/30/2022
11/3/2022
5/31/2022
1/10/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
1/27/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
1/4/2023
3/1/2023

End Date
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/15/2023
6/11/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
3/31/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
3/31/2023
3/24/2023
3/24/2023
3/31/2023
3/20/2023
3/31/2023
3/29/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
4/15/2023
3/28/2023
2/28/2023
3/31/2023
3/17/2023
3/20/2023
4/1/2023

4/1/2023

Site Name
TULE WIND

CAMERON RIDGE 1
PALOMAR

PIT7 UNIT 1

PIT7 UNIT 2
MCCOY SOLAR
BLYTHE A SOLAR B
BLYTHE A SOLAR B
BLYTHE 3 SOLAR
BLYTHE A SOLAR A
BLYTHE 1 SOLAR
BLYTHE 2 SOLAR
DIABLO WIND

SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT
SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT

SILVER STATE SOLAR
CUYAMA

JACUMBA

POINT WIND 2
TRNQLT 2_RETBT1
YOLO GRASSLAND 3
YOLO GRASSLAND 4
RAMONA 2
FRONTIER
FRONTIER

BLYTHE 1 BESS
CALRENEW

VASCO

OXGEN
GRIDLY_1_SOLAR
SKY RIVER
RIDGETOP I
SHILOH 3, LLC

Description

Resource ID

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) TULEWD_1_TULWD1

Various analog and digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Network circuit is down

Network circuit is down

Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG failure

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some weather station points are down
RIG failure

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All metering data points are down

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

Various analog and digital points are down

Some weather station points are down

ENWIND_2_WIND2
PALOMR_2_PL1X3
PIT7_7_UNIT 1
PIT7_7_UNIT 2
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_D4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
USWNDR_2_SMUD
USWNDR_2_SMUD2
PRIMM_2_SOLAR1
CUYAMS_6_CUYSR1
JACMSR_1_JACSR1
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
TRNQLT 2_RETBT1
DAVIS_1_SOLAR1
DAVIS_1_SOLAR2
CRELMN_6_RAMON2
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_DSUBT1
MENBIO_6_RENEW1
USWPJR_2_UNITS
SNCLRA_6_OXGEN
GRIDLY_6_SOLAR
JAWBNE_2_SRWWD?2
FLOWD_2_RT2WD2
BRDSLD_2_SHLO3A



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/1/2023
1/26/2023
3/2/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/3/2023
3/4/2023
3/4/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
10/28/2022
2/15/2023
2/15/2023
2/15/2023
2/15/2023
12/13/2022
3/8/2023
2/28/2023
1/25/2023
3/9/2023
2/2/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
1/12/2023
12/14/2022
1/12/2023
3/11/2023
3/11/2023
12/15/2022

End Date
3/17/2023
4/1/2023

8/28/2023
3/31/2023
4/1/2023

3/28/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/28/2023
3/31/2023
4/6/2023

3/20/2023
4/8/2023

3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
9/12/2023
3/27/2023

4/8/2023

3/23/2023
3/24/2023
3/30/2023
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
3/31/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023

Site Name
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1

SHILOH | WIND

CAL FLATS NORTH SOLAR
CORAM WIND

LOST HILLS

VOYAGER 2

ROSAMOND 1

ROSAMOND 2

ATHOS 2

CALRENEW

HANFORD ENERGY PARK PEAKER
REGULUS SOLAR

POINT WIND 1

ATWELL ISLAND WEST

SLATE 2

SLATE 3

SLATE 4

SLATE 5

GLASS HOUSE CAMARILLO CULTIVATION
WINTER WHEAT

WINDSTAR

CAMERON RIDGE

OLD RIVER SOLAR

SUMMER WHEAT

CALPEAK POWER - PANOCHE, LLC
KINGSBURG

KINGSBURG

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
SEPV2

GARNET WIND

FRESNO SOLAR WEST

Description
All communication with resource is down

RIG failure

Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
RIG points not in current model build

All weather station points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Other

All weather station points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Resource ID
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1

BRDSLD_2_SHILO1
CALFTN_2_SOLAR
MIDWD_7_CORAMB
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD?2
RSMSLR_6_SOLAR1
RSMSLR_6_SOLAR2
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
MENBIO_6_RENEW1
GWFPWR_1_UNITS
LAMONT_1_SOLAR1
TEHAPI_2_PW1WD1
ATWEL2_1_SOLAR1
SLATE_2_SLASR2
SLATE_2_SLASR3
SLATE_2_SLASR4
SLATE_2_SLASR5
SNCLRA_2_HOWLNG
STROUD_6_WWHSR1
WNDSTR_2_WIND
ENWIND_2_WIND2
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
PNOCHE_1_UNITA1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLARS
DEVERS_1_SEPVO5
GARNET_1_WIND
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
2/11/2022
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
1/25/2023
2/2/2023
3/15/2023
9/23/2022
10/28/2022
2/11/2023
3/16/2023
2/16/2023
1/13/2023
2/20/2023
3/16/2023
2/25/2023
2/18/2023
3/16/2023
1/12/2023
3/15/2023
3/14/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
1/25/2023
3/18/2023
3/18/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023

End Date
3/25/2023
3/31/2023
3/30/2023
4/13/2023
4/15/2023
4/7/2023

3/28/2023
4/7/2023

4/15/2023
4/15/2023
3/31/2023
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
4/7/2023

4/15/2023
4/15/2023
3/31/2023
3/30/2023
4/16/2023
4/16/2023
4/16/2023
4/16/2023
4/16/2023
3/31/2023
4/15/2023
4/15/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023

Site Name

COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 1

ALTA VIII
MIDWAY PEAKING LLC
SANBORN 4
WINDSTAR

HIGH WINDS
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
CASTOR

LA JOYA DEL SOL
CORCORAN 2

ADAMS EAST SOLAR
LAKE HERMAN
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
MONTEZUMA 1
NORTH SKY RIVER
SEPV1

PALOMAR

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

SUMMER WHEAT
VINTNER SOLAR
GASKELL WEST 1

MALBURG GENERATING STATION

VOYAGER 1
VOYAGER 2
VOYAGER 3
VOYAGER 4
VOYAGER 5
MANTECA PV 1

ONTARIO RT SOLAR - SPVP 012

SUNRAY 2

CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND

Description
Various analog and digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

All metering data points are down
Some weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

RIG failure

All metering data points are down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
COPMTN_2_SOLAR1

ALTA3A_2_CPCES
PNCHPP_1_PL1X2
SANBRN_2_SS2SB4
WNDSTR_2_WIND
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
WAUKNA_1_SOLAR2
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
BAHIA_2_LKHSR1
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
LITLRK_6_SEPVO1
PALOMR_2_PL1X3
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR
GASKW1_2_GW1SR1
VERNON_6_MALBRG
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD3
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD4
VOYAGR_2_VOAWDS5
MANTEC_1_ML1SR1
MIRLOM_2_ONTARO
SEGS_1_SR2SL2
DTCHWD_2_BT3WND
DTCHWD_2_BT4WND
MIDWD_2_WIND2




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
3/20/2023
3/21/2023
3/21/2023
1/11/2023
3/9/2023
2/28/2023
3/22/2023
3/9/2023
2/25/2023
11/17/2022
1/25/2023
4/6/2022
5/31/2022
3/8/2023
2/2/2023
3/1/2023
3/29/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
1/5/2023
3/29/2023
10/26/2022
3/29/2023
1/5/2023
10/29/2022
3/29/2023
3/29/2023
3/23/2023
3/17/2023
3/23/2023
3/30/2023
11/30/2022
11/3/2022

End Date
4/30/2023
4/15/2023
4/18/2023
4/7/2023

4/15/2023
4/14/2023
4/21/2023
4/30/2023
4/24/2023
5/1/2023

4/24/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
4/27/2023
4/14/2023
4/15/2023
4/28/2023
5/1/2023

4/15/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/6/2023

4/10/2023
4/5/2023

4/30/2023
4/28/2023
4/21/2023

Site Name
CORAM WIND

CAMELOT SOLAR
DOUBLE C LIMITED
RIDGETOP |
MUSTANG 1

SKY RIVER
RADIANCE SOLAR 5
OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR
TULE WIND

CASA DIABLO 4
CAMERON RIDGE 1
MIRA LOMA BESS A
MIRA LOMA BESS B
WINTER WHEAT
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
VOYAGER 2

KING CITY

CASA DIABLO
OASIS EURUS

FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015

KING CITY

SPVP22

POINT WIND 2
VISTA_2_RIALTO

CHINO SOLAR SITE 2
YOLO GRASSLAND 3
YOLO GRASSLAND 4
PORTERVILLE

HARBOR COGENERATION
FARMERSVILLE

CORCORAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT (CID) SOLAR

RAMONA 2
FRONTIER

Description
All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down

All weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Other

Some metering points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Invalid or inaccurate data

Various analog and digital points are down
RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

All weather station points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Site network failure

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Network circuit is down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
MIDWD_7_CORAMB

CAMLOT_2_SOLAR1
DOUBLC_1_UNITS
ENWIND_2_WIND1
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
JAWBNE_2_SRWWD?2
DELSUR_6_SOLARS
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
TULEWD_1_TULWD1
CASADB_1_CDA4GT1
ENWIND_2_WIND2
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTA
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTB
STROUD_6_WWHSR1
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
BASICE_2_UNITS
CONTRL_1_CASAD2
ESTWND_2_OPPWD1
ETIWND_2_RTS015
KNGCTY_6_UNITA1
SBERDO_2_REDLND
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO_2_SOLAR
DAVIS_1_SOLAR1
DAVIS_1_SOLAR2
RECTOR_2_CREST
HARBGN_7_UNITS
RECTOR_2_CREST
CORCAN_1_SOLAR1
CRELMN_6_RAMON2
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
5/31/2022
3/30/2023
3/30/2023
3/30/2023
3/30/2023
2/15/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/3/2023
1/13/2023
9/25/2020
2/8/2023
4/1/2023
1/10/2023
4/7/2023
2/18/2023
4/6/2023
1/25/2023
4/8/2023
12/15/2022
4/11/2023
4/13/2023
2/25/2023
4/14/2023
2/16/2023
4/15/2023
4/14/2023
4/14/2023
4/14/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
4/15/2023
3/16/2023

End Date
4/28/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
4/25/2023
5/1/2023

4/14/2023
4/28/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/7/2023

5/3/2023

5/6/2023

4/28/2023
4/20/2023
4/28/2023
4/11/2023
4/24/2023
4/26/2023
5/12/2023
4/28/2023
4/30/2023
5/15/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
4/28/2023
5/5/2023

5/5/2023

5/5/2023

5/5/2023

Site Name
FRONTIER

RADIANCE SOLAR 4

INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC

MOUNTAIN VIEW POWER PARTNERS IV, LLC.

PHOENIX
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
ATHOS 2
MONTEZUMA 1
CLOVERDALE 1 SOLAR
BLYTHE A SOLAR B
GRADY WIND
WHITEWATER WIND
WILDWOOD 1

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

PORTERVILLE

HIGH WINDS

CASA DIABLO
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
RIDGETOP |

PALOMAR
ADAMS EAST SOLAR
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
CATALINA SOLAR, LLC

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER LUZ 9
SEPV1

Description
All communication with resource is down

Other

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Network circuit is down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

RIG points not in current model build
Some digital points are down

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Other

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Other

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Other
Other
Various analog and digital points are down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1

DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
BLAST_1_WIND
GARNET_2_WIND1
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
GRADYW_5_GDYWD1
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
WLDWD_1_SOLAR1
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
SPRGVL_2_CREST
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
CONTRL_1_CASAD1
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
ENWIND_2_WIND1
MIRLOM_2_ONTARO
PALOMR_2_PL1X3
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
CATLNA_2_SOLAR
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLAR5
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
LITLRK_6_SEPVO1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided
Granted
Voided
Voided
Voided
Voided
Voided
Voided
Voided
Voided

Start Date
3/18/2023
4/14/2023
1/12/2023
3/1/2023
4/8/2023
1/10/2023
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
2/28/2023
3/15/2023
12/31/2022
9/23/2022
4/18/2023
3/30/2023
3/23/2023
4/18/2023
3/9/2023
2/18/2023
3/30/2023
3/22/2023
4/18/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
5/31/2022
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023

End Date
4/30/2023
5/4/2023
4/28/2023
5/5/2023
4/30/2023
4/28/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
4/30/2023
5/5/2023
5/19/2023
5/15/2023
6/17/2023
5/31/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
5/15/2023
5/31/2023
6/17/2023
6/17/2023
5/31/2023
6/19/2023
5/1/2023
5/17/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023

Site Name
SUNRAY 2

LOST HILLS

VINTNER SOLAR
VOYAGER 2

BLYTHE 3

BLYTHE 1 BESS

INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
CALRENEW

CASTOR

CORCORAN 2

LA JOYA DEL SOL
COACHELLA1

RADIANCE SOLAR 4

HENRTS_1_SOLAR
MUSTANG 1

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

RADIANCE SOLAR 4
RADIANCE SOLAR 5
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
SANBRN_2_ESABT1
COSO BATTERY STORAGE
FRONTIER

SPVP 010

SPVP 017

SPVP 018

SPVP 023

SPVP 027

SPVP 032

SPVP 033

SPVP 005

Description
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
RIG failure

Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Other

Other

Other

All weather station points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Other

All communication with resource is down
RIG points not in current model build
Choose an item...

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
Choose an item...

Choose an item...

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
RIG points not in current model build
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Resource ID
SEGS_1_SR2SL2

TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DSUBT1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
MENBIO_6_RENEW1
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
WAUKNA_1_SOLAR2
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
RECTOR_2_CREST
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
DELSUR_6_SOLARS
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
SANBRN_2_ESABT1
BLM W_2_COSBT1
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
ETIWND_2_RTS010
ETIWND_2_RTS017
ETIWND_2_RTS018
ETIWND_2_RTS023
ETIWND_2_RTS027
MIRLOM_2_RTS032
MIRLOM_2_RTS033
SBERDO_2_RTS005




Status
Voided

Voided

Voided

Voided

Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
5/31/2022
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
4/11/2023
3/29/2023
4/14/2023
4/30/2023
1/12/2023
4/14/2023
3/3/2023
2/19/2023
1/25/2023
11/30/2022
1/26/2023
2/19/2023
4/8/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
1/5/2023
4/29/2023
4/29/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/9/2023
10/26/2022

End Date
7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

6/17/2023
5/24/2023
6/10/2023
5/26/2023
6/15/2023
5/25/2023
6/30/2023
5/11/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
6/1/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
7/5/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
7/5/2023

Site Name
SPVP 007

SPVP 011

SPVP 016

SPVP 048

SPVP 028
FRONTIER
CAMERON RIDGE
CAMERON RIDGE
RIDGETOP |
POINT WIND 2
LOST HILLS

SAN LUIS (GIANELLI) PUMP-GEN (AGGREGATE)

VINTNER SOLAR
ADAMS EAST SOLAR
ATHOS 2

MCCOY SOLAR
HIGH WINDS
RAMONA 2
BLYTHE 4 SOLAR B
BLYTHE 3 SOLAR
BLYTHE 3 SOLAR
BLYTHE 4 SOLAR A
BLYTHE 1 SOLAR
BLYTHE 2 SOLAR
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND

FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015

DIABLO WIND

NORTH SKY RIVER
CORAM WIND
CORAM WIND

OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR
SPVP22

Description
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

Various analog and digital points are down
RIG points not in current model build
Some metering points are down

Other

Some weather station points are down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
SBERDO_2_RTS007

SBERDO_2_RTSO11
SBERDO_2_RTS016
SBERDO_2_RTS048
VISTA_2_RTS028
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
ENWIND_2_WIND2
ENWIND_2_WIND2
ENWIND_2_WIND1
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
SLUISP_2_UNITS
TMPLTN_2_SOLAR
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
CRELMN_6_RAMON2
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
DTCHWD_2_BT3WND
DTCHWD_2_BT4WND
ETIWND_2_RTS015
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
MIDWD_2_WIND2
MIDWD_7_CORAMB
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
SBERDO_2_REDLND




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
3/18/2023
9/25/2020
4/29/2023
1/5/2023
10/29/2022
1/13/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
3/31/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
5/8/2023
4/15/2023
5/5/2023
5/5/2023
5/2/2023
3/15/2023
3/1/2023
1/10/2023
2/16/2023
2/19/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
1/26/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
5/11/2023
4/13/2023
3/9/2023
5/12/2023
5/18/2023

End Date
5/31/2023
6/1/2023
5/31/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
6/1/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
6/1/2023
6/14/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/9/2023
5/19/2023
6/5/2023
6/3/2023
6/30/2023
7/31/2023
6/13/2023
6/13/2023
6/13/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
7/31/2023
6/10/2023
7/1/2023
6/13/2023
6/11/2023
6/18/2023

Site Name
SUNRAY 2

CLOVERDALE_1_SOLAR
VASCO
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO SOLAR SITE 2
MONTEZUMA 1
MUSTANG 2 BARBARO
Mustang 2 Whirlaway
PHOENIX
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER LUZ 9
KRAMER LUZ 9
OASIS_6_SOLAR3

LANCASTER EAST AVENUE F

OXGEN

CASTOR

VOYAGER 2
WHITEWATER WIND
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
MCCOY SOLAR

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

BLYTHE 4 B (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 3

BLYTHE 4 A (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 110 SOLAR
FRESNO SOLAR WEST

ONTARIO RT SOLAR - SPVP 012

MUSTANG 1
SANBORN 4
SANBORN 4

Description
Some weather station points are down

Other

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Other

Other

All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Site network failure

Site network failure

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Invalid or inaccurate data

Resource ID
SEGS_1_SR2SL2

CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
USWPJR_2_UNITS
VISTA_2_RIALTO
CHINO_2_SOLAR
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
CABALO_2_M2BSR1
CABALO_2_M2WSR2
GARNET_2_WIND1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
OASIS_6_SOLAR3
REDMAN_2_SOLAR
SNCLRA_6_OXGEN
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLAR5
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
MIRLOM_2_ONTARO
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
SANBRN_2_SS2SB4
SANBRN_2_SS2SB4




Status  Start Date End Date Site Name Description Resource ID

Granted 5/13/2023 6/12/2023 CHAPARRAL SPRINGS Some weather station points are down DSFLWR_2_W9CSB1
Granted 2/19/2023 7/31/2023 BLYTHE 125 SOLAR Various analog and digital points are down DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
Granted 5/20/2023 6/5/2023 ALAMO SOLAR Various analog and digital points are down VICTOR_1_SOLAR2
Voided  3/22/2023 4/17/2023 CUYAMA RIG failure CUYAMS_6_CUYSR1
Granted 4/11/2023 6/26/2023 RIDGETOP | Some weather station points are down ENWIND_2_ WIND1
Granted 5/22/2023 5/23/2023 MOUNTAIN VIEW UNIT 3 Intermittent connection (communication dropping) SBERDO_2_PSP3
Granted 3/15/2023 6/22/2023 CASTOR Intermittent connection (communication dropping) TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
Granted 9/23/2022 6/22/2023 LA JOYA DEL SOL All communication with resource is down WFRESN_1_SOLAR
Granted 5/22/2023 5/25/2023 SAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 Invalid or inaccurate data WSTWND_2_SBSBT1
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 1A SOLAR RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_01SSX2
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 2 BESS RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_02BBX2
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 2B SOLAR RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_02SSR5
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 2A SOLAR RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_02SSR4
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 1 BESS RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_01BBX2
Granted 6/16/2023 8/11/2023 OBERON 1B SOLAR RIG points not in current model build OBERON_5_01SSR3
Granted 5/8/2023 6/30/2023 MUSTANG 2 BARBARO All communication with resource is down CABALO_2_ M2BSR1
Granted 5/8/2023 6/30/2023 MUSTANG 2 WHIRLAWAY All communication with resource is down CABALO_2_M2WSR2
Granted 5/27/2023 6/30/2023 MERCED Intermittent connection (communication dropping) ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
Granted 5/25/2023 12/31/2023 RECTOR_2_CREST Other RECTOR_2_CREST
Granted 3/18/2023 6/30/2023 SUNRAY 2 Some weather station points are down SEGS_1_SR2SL2
Granted 5/24/2023 6/30/2023 LOCKHART PV 1 All communication with resource is down LCKHT1_2 LH1SR1
Granted 5/24/2023 6/30/2023 LOCKHART PV 1 All communication with resource is down LCKHT1_2_LH1SR2
Granted 4/14/2023 6/30/2023 LOST HILLS All weather station points are down TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
Granted 5/25/2023 6/30/2023 WINSTAR Intermittent connection (communication dropping) WNDSTR_2_WIND
Granted 4/14/2023 6/30/2023 ADAMS EAST SOLAR Various analog and digital points are down ADMEST_6_SOLAR
Granted 6/1/2023 6/30/2023 CORCORAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT (CID) SOLAR Some metering points are down CORCAN_1_SOLAR1
Granted 3/31/2023 7/1/2023 PHOENIX All communication with resource is down GARNET_2_WIND1
Granted 6/2/2023 6/8/2023 SHILOH IV, LLC Other BRDSLD_2_SHLO3B
Granted 3/9/2023 6/30/2023 OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR Some metering points are down OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
Granted 2/18/2023 6/30/2023 PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC All communication with resource is down PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
Granted 5/10/2023 7/1/2023 SCE JURUPA All communication with resource is down CHINO_2_JURUPA
Granted 4/18/2023 6/30/2023 MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1 RIG failure MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1

Granted 6/5/2023 6/8/2023 MADERA Other DAIRLD_1_MD1SL1



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date

6/5/2023

3/1/2023

1/10/2023
6/9/2023

6/10/2023
6/13/2023
5/11/2023
6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/8/2023

6/10/2023
6/8/2023

6/7/2023

4/20/2023
6/14/2023
6/14/2023
6/14/2023
6/14/2023
6/14/2023
6/14/2023
6/15/2023
7/19/2023
6/15/2023
7/19/2023
1/25/2023
6/16/2023
6/16/2023
3/30/2023
3/22/2023
3/11/2023
3/15/2023
4/18/2023
6/8/2023

End Date
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/3/2023
6/10/2023
6/30/2023
7/1/2023
7/10/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/8/2023
6/19/2023
6/9/2023
7/6/2023
5/1/2023
6/16/2023
6/16/2023
6/16/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
9/30/2023
8/31/2023
6/28/2023
9/6/2023
10/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
6/26/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023

Site Name
NLH 2

VOYAGER 2
WHITEWATER WIND
CASCADE SOLAR
ATHOS 2
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER LUZ 9
MCGRATH PEAKER
MESQUITE SOLAR 3

MALBURG GENERATING STATION

COSO BATTERY STORAGE
MESQUITE SOLAR 1
MESQUITE SOLAR 2
MESQUITE SOLAR 3

GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L
GOLDEN SOLAR BLDG F, G, AND L

BAKERSFIELD 111
HIGH WINDS

HIGH WINDS

HIGH WINDS
CAMERON RIDGE
MOJAVE SOLAR
VACA DIXON SOLAR
RADIANCE SOLAR 4
RADIANCE SOLAR 5
SEPV2

CASTOR
COACHELLA 1
KRAMER LUZ 9

Description

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Network circuit is down

RIG points not in current model build
Other

Some metering points are down

Other

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Invalid or inaccurate data
Invalid or inaccurate data

Invalid or inaccurate data

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
RIG failure

Other

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
RIG failure

Some digital points are down

Choose an item...

Choose an item...

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

RIG points not in current model build

Various analog and digital points are down

Resource ID
S_RITA_6_SOLAR1

VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
DEVERS_1_SOLAR
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
MNDALY_6_MCGRTH
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR3
VERNON_6_MALBRG
BLM W_2_COSBT1
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR1
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR2
MSOLAR_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR3
DELAMO_2_SOLAR4
DELAMO_2_SOLAR5
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
ENWIND_2_WIND2
SANDLT _2_SUNITS
VACADX_1_SOLAR
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
DELSUR_6_SOLARS
DEVERS_1_SEPVO5
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9




Status Start Date

Granted 6/17/2023
Granted 4/20/2023
Granted 6/19/2023
Granted 6/19/2023
Granted 6/20/2023
Granted 6/20/2023
Granted 6/20/2023
Granted 6/20/2023
Granted 6/22/2023
Rejected 8/25/2023
Granted 7/15/2023
Granted 4/14/2023
Granted 5/10/2023
Granted 3/9/2023

Granted 3/30/2023
Granted 4/14/2023
Granted 4/11/2023
Granted 6/24/2023
Granted 6/27/2023

Granted 6/27/2023

Granted 5/27/2023
Granted 3/18/2023
Granted 6/28/2023
Granted 5/31/2022
Granted 5/31/2022
Granted 5/31/2022
Granted 6/15/2023
Granted 6/29/2023
Granted 4/18/2023
Granted 3/31/2023
Granted 1/10/2023
Granted 7/1/2023

End Date
9/15/2023
7/19/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
8/31/2023

9/15/2023
9/25/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
7/21/2023
7/3/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

9/30/2023
9/27/2023
9/30/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
9/30/2023
7/27/2023
9/30/2023
7/13/2023
10/3/2023
10/15/2023

Site Name
KRAMER LUZ 9

SANBRN_2_ESABT1
MONTEZUMA 1
DIABLO WIND
CASA DIABLO

CASA DIABLO

CASA DIABLO

CASA DIABLO 4
FRONTIER

CASCADE ENERGY STORAGE

LOST HILLS

LOST HILLS

SCE JURUPA

OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR

CORCORAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT (CID) SOLAR

ADAMS EAST SOLAR
RIDGETOP |
MCGRATH PEAKER

CITY OF SANTA CLARA - SILICON VALLEY POWER

(GIANERA PLANT)

CITY OF SANTA CLARA - SILICON VALLEY POWER

(GIANERA PLANT)
MERCED

SUNRAY 2
POINT WIND 2

INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
OASIS_6_SOLAR3

ATHOS 2
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
PHOENIX

WHITEWATER WIND
BANKPP_2_NSPIN

Description
Various analog and digital points are down

RIG points not in current model build
Some digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Other

Other

Other

Site network failure

RIG points not in current model build

Site network failure

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Resource ID
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9

SANBRN_2_ESABT1
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
CONTRL_1_CASAD1
CONTRL_1_CASAD3
CONTRL_1_CASAD2
CASADB_1_CDA4GT1
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
CASCES_6_CESBT1
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
CHINO_2_JURUPA
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
CORCAN_1_SOLAR1
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
ENWIND_2_WIND1
MNDALY_6_MCGRTH
CSCGNR_1_UNIT 1

CSCGNR_1_UNIT 2

ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
SEGS_1_SR2SL2
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
OASIS_6_SOLAR3
ATHOS_5_AP2X2
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
GARNET_2_WIND1
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
BANKPP_2_NSPIN



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date

7/2/2023

7/4/2023

7/4/2023

7/13/2023
3/1/2023

6/3/2023

7/8/2023

7/11/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
5/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/12/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/18/2023
4/6/2022

5/31/2022
5/26/2023
7/22/2023
7/23/2023
7/25/2023
7/28/2023
9/19/2023
7/28/2023
7/28/2023
6/7/2023

8/2/2023

End Date
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
7/21/2023
10/8/2023
10/5/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
10/10/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
8/8/2023
9/30/2023
7/21/2023
9/30/2023
7/20/2023
9/30/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
8/1/2023
8/22/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/13/2023
7/31/2023
8/22/2023

Site Name
CORAM

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

NORTH SKY RIVER
VOYAGER 2
VOYAGER 2

NLH 2

SKIC 10

SEVILLE SOLAR ONE
KINGBIRD A SOLAR
KINGBIRD A SOLAR
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
GVS AMARILLO
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
GRAPELAND PEAKER
GREENLEAF 1
VOYAGER 1

LA JOYA DEL SOL
VASCO
GASKW1_2_GW1SR1
MIRA LOMA BESS A
MIRA LOMA BESS B

MOUNTAIN VIEW 11l PROJECT

ALTA WIND 9
ROSAMOND 2
ALTA WIND 7
SISPRG_2_DS3BT3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3

HIGH DESERT POWER PROJECT, LLC

HELTON 2097
SPRGVL_2_LINDPV

Description
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build
Some metering points are down

Other

Other

Other

Other

All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
All metering data points are down

All communication with resource is down
Network circuit is down

RIG points not in current model build

RIG points not in current model build

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Invalid or inaccurate data

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

RIG failure

Resource ID
MIDWD_2_WIND2

PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD?2
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
S_RITA_6_SOLAR1
SKERN_6_SOLAR2
ANZA_6_SOLAR1
KNGBRD_2_SOLAR2
KNGBRD_2_SOLAR1
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
TRNQL8_2_AMASR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
ETIWND_6_GRPLND
GRNLF1_1_PL1X2
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD1
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
USWPJR_2_UNITS
GASKW1_2_GW1SR1
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTA
MIRLOM_2_MLBBTB
MTWIND_1_UNIT 3
ALT6DS_2_WIND9
RSMSLR_6_SOLAR2
ALT6DN_2_WIND7
SISPRG_2_DS3BT3
SISPRG_2_DS3BT3
SISPRG_2_DS3BT3
HIDSRT_2_UNITS
ELCAP_1_SOLAR

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) SPRGVL_2_LINDPV



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
6/16/2023
10/26/2022
8/11/2023
8/11/2023
8/11/2023
9/9/2023
8/11/2023
8/11/2023
8/12/2023
8/13/2023
9/15/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
9/19/2023
8/26/2023
8/18/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023
9/2/2023
8/22/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

End Date
9/30/2023
7/25/2023
8/16/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023
9/13/2023

10/10/2023
8/17/2023
10/10/2023
10/15/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
10/10/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
10/31/2023
10/15/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
9/16/2023

Site Name
MOJAVE SOLAR

SPVP22
Mustang

ASGW / SUMMER SOLAR NORTH
LANCASTER DRY FARM B B

AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AMERICAN KINGS
SUNRAY 3

GRAPELAND PEAKER

DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3
DAGGETT 3

LARKSPUR ENERGY LLC

GARLND_2_GARBT1
GARLND_2_GASLR
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
GARLAND SOLAR

LANCASTER DRY FARM B B
LARKSPUR ENERGY LLC

COACHELLA 1
CABAZON

Description
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down

Some weather station points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

RIG failure

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

RIG failure

RIG failure

RIG failure

Some weather station points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

RIG failure

Resource ID
SANDLT_2_SUNITS

SBERDO_2_REDLND
ALTA4B_2_CPCW6
DELSUR_6_SOLAR1
DELSUR_6_DRYFRB
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
AKINGS_6_AMESR1
GALE_1_SR3SR3
ETIWND_6_GRPLND
SISPRG_2_DS3BT1
SISPRG_2_DS3BT2
SISPRG_2_DS3BT2
SISPRG_2_DS3BT4
SISPRG_2_DS3BT4
SISPRG_2_DS3SR1
SISPRG_2_DS3SR1
SISPRG_2_DS3SR2
SISPRG_2_DS3SR2
SISPRG_2_DS3SR3
SISPRG_2_DS3SR3
SISPRG_2_DS3SR4
SISPRG_2_DS3SR4
LARKSP_6_UNIT 2
GARLND_2_GARBT1
GARLND_2_GASLR
HENRTS_1_SOLAR
GARLND_2_GASLR
DELSUR_6_DRYFRB
LARKSP_6_UNIT 1
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
CABZON_1_WINDA1




Status
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date

9/30/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
9/14/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/30/2023
8/30/2023
6/8/2023
9/30/2023
1/5/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
3/11/2023
7/19/2023
6/15/2023
6/19/2023
6/22/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/7/2023
9/7/2023
9/7/2023
9/9/2023
7/15/2023
4/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/28/2023

End Date
10/14/2023

10/31/2023
9/15/2023

10/20/2023
10/15/2023
10/10/2023
10/31/2023
10/30/2023
10/10/2023
10/15/2023
10/15/2023
10/15/2023
10/20/2023
7/25/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/20/2023
10/31/2023
10/27/2023
10/20/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
10/6/2023
10/5/2023
10/25/2023
10/20/2023
9/29/2023
10/19/2023
10/20/2023

Site Name
MOJAVE SOLAR

GARNET

DESERT GREEN SOLAR FARM LLC
MOUNTWIND

WESTSIDE SOLAR

CALIFORNIA VALLEY SOLAR

CA - SCE - HESPERIA

AVENAL PARK

CALIENTE SOLAR 2

MUSTANG SOLAR

MUSTANG SOLAR 4

KRAMER LUZ 9

TRACY COMBINED CYCLE POWER PLANT
FONTANA RT SOLAR - SPVP 015
BAKERSFIELD 111

BAKERSFIELD 111

SEPV2

HIGH WINDS

HIGH WINDS

DIABLO WIND

FRONTIER

RADIANCE SOLAR 4

RADIANCE SOLAR 5

IVANPAH

IVANPAH

IVANPAH

SONORA SOLAR

LOST HILLS

LOST HILLS

HARRIS 2127

TRACY COMBINED CYCLE POWER PLANT
COACHELLA1

ASTORIA 1

Description

Resource ID

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) SANDLT_2_SUNITS

Site network failure

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down
Network circuit is down

Some weather station points are down
Site network failure

Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Other

Other

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Choose an item...

Choose an item...

Other

Other

Other

Choose an item...

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
RIG failure

Various analog and digital points are down

RIG failure

GARNET_1_SOLAR2
BREGGO_6_DEGRSL
MTWIND_1_MVPWD1
PAIGES_6_SOLAR
CAVLSR_2_BSOLAR
VICTOR_1_SLRHES
AVENAL_6_AVPARK
DEVERS_2_CS2SR4
MSTANG_2_SOLAR
MSTANG_2_SOLAR4
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
SCHLTE_1_PL1X3
ETIWND_2_RTS015
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
DEVERS_1_SEPVO5
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
CRWCKS_1_SOLAR1
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
DELSUR_6_SOLARS
IVANPA_1_UNIT1
IVANPA_1_UNIT2
IVANPA_1_UNIT3
PEORIA_1_SOLAR
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
LIVEOK_6_SOLAR
SCHLTE_1_PL1X3
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
ASTORA_2_SOLAR1



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Rejected
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date

9/19/2023
9/20/2023
7/6/2023

9/20/2023
7/13/2023
9/22/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/26/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
6/28/2023
9/28/2023
7/11/2023
3/18/2023
7/22/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
9/29/2023
3/30/2023
9/30/2023
4/14/2023
5/27/2023
9/14/2023
5/26/2023
7/4/2023

8/13/2023
7/15/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023

End Date
11/4/2023
9/25/2023
8/2/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
12/22/2023
10/13/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/23/2023
10/31/2023

10/31/2023
10/30/2023
11/17/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/13/2023
10/12/2023
10/29/2023
10/29/2023

Site Name
YAVI-EASTWIND

LODI ENERGY CENTER
REDMAN_6_AVSSR1
RECTOR_2_IVANPV
GREENLEAF 1

FRESNO PEAKER
MCCOY SOLAR

BLYTHE 4 B (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 3

BLYTHE 4 A (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 110 SOLAR
BLYTHE 125 SOLAR
CORAM BRODIE

SMUD SOLANO WIND PROJECT

POINT WIND I
MCGRATH PEAKER
GVS AMARILLO
SUNRAY 2
ROSAMOND 2

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D

REDMAN_2_SOLAR

CORCORAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT (CID) SOLAR

OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR
ADAMS EAST SOLAR
MERCED
MOUNTWIND

MOUNTAIN VIEW Il PROJECT
PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

SUNRAY 3

LA JOYA DEL SOL
VOYAGER 1
VOYAGER 2

Description
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down
Network circuit is down
Network circuit is down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some weather station points are down

RIG failure

All weather station points are down

Some digital points are down

Other

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All metering data points are down

Resource ID
GARNET_2_WIND5

LODIEC_2_PL1X2
REDMAN_6_AVSSR1
RECTOR_2_IVANPV
GRNLF1_1 PL1X2
AGRICO_6_PL3N5
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
BRODIE_2_WIND
USWNDR_2_SMUD?2
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
MNDALY_6_MCGRTH
TRNQL8_2_AMASR1
SEGS_1_SR2SL2
RSMSLR_6_SOLAR2
DELAMO_2_SOLRC1
DELAMO_2_SOLRD
REDMAN_2_SOLAR
CORCAN_1_SOLAR1
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
MTWIND_1_MVPWD1
MTWIND_1_UNIT 3
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
GALE_1_SR3SR3
WFRESN_1_SOLAR

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VOYAGR_2_VOYWD1

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Rejected
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Rejected
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
7/11/2023
1/10/2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2023
7/4/2023
10/1/2023
10/4/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
7/8/2023
10/7/2023
7/2/2023
10/10/2023
5/11/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
9/23/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/13/2023

End Date
10/29/2023

10/29/2023
10/29/2023
11/24/2023
11/3/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/3/2023

11/3/2023

11/6/2023

11/6/2023

11/15/2023
10/27/2023
12/17/2023
10/30/2023
11/10/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/4/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/30/2023

10/31/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
10/31/2023
10/16/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023

Site Name
VOYAGER 3

VOYAGER 4
OASIS ALTA
CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
WHITEWATER
Arlington 1 Solar
MONTEZUMA 1
NORTH SKY RIVER
VASCO

SUMMER WHEAT
HIGHLANDER 2

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M

SKIC 10
OASIS_6_SOLAR3
CORAM

SCE JURUPA

FRESNO SOLAR WEST
ALTA WIND 9
ALTECH 3

GARNET WIND
PHOENIX

SAN JACINTO
WINDUSTRIES
KRAMER LUZ 9

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDING DULLES

MOJAVE 89 WIND 2
MUSTANG SOLAR 4
MUSTANG SOLAR 3
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
CENTER PEAKER
CHINO SAN ANTONIO
SCE CHAMPAGNE

Description

Resource ID

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VOYAGR_2_VOYWD3

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VOYAGR_2_VOYWD4

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) VOYAGR_2_VOAWD5

Other

All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

CLOVDL_1_SOLAR
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
ARLNTN_2_ASUSR1
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
JAWBNE_2_NSRWND
USWPJR_2_UNITS
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
DEVERS_1_SOLAR2
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR2
SKERN_6_SOLAR2
OASIS_6_SOLAR3
MIDWD_2_WIND2
CHINO_2_JURUPA
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
ALT6DS_2_WIND9
ALTWD_2_AT3WD3
GARNET_1_WIND
GARNET_2_WIND1
GARNET_2_WIND3
GARNET_2_WIND4
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
ETIWND_2_SOLAR5
WSTWND_2_M90WD?2
MSTANG_2_SOLAR4
MSTANG_2_SOLAR3
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
CENTER_6_PEAKER
CHINO_2_SASOLR
ETIWND_2_CHMPNE



Status Start Date
Granted 9/15/2023

Granted 10/13/2023
Voided  10/13/2023
Granted 10/14/2023
Granted 10/14/2023
Granted 9/15/2023
Granted 10/10/2023
Granted 9/14/2023
Granted 10/19/2023
Granted 5/26/2023
Granted 9/26/2023
Rejected 9/26/2023
Rejected 9/26/2023
Rejected 9/26/2023
Rejected 9/26/2023
Rejected 9/26/2023
Granted 10/20/2023
Granted 10/11/2023
Granted 10/21/2023
Granted 7/13/2023
Granted 3/9/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 9/22/2023
Granted 7/11/2023
Granted 7/1/2023
Granted 4/14/2023

End Date
10/31/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
11/3/2023

10/31/2023
10/30/2023
11/15/2023
11/2/2023

10/31/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/15/2023
11/20/2023
11/17/2023
11/10/2023
10/31/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/30/2023
1/15/2024

11/10/2023

Site Name
GRAPELAND PEAKER

EXPRESSWAY A
VDFR-A

ADAMS EAST SOLAR
CASTOR
COACHELLA1

SCE JURUPA
MOUNTWIND
CAMPO VERDE

MOUNTAIN VIEW Il PROJECT

MCCOY SOLAR
BLYTHE 4 B (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 3

BLYTHE 4 A (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 110 SOLAR
BLYTHE 125 SOLAR
ALTA VIl
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
SEVILLE SOLAR ONE
GREENLEAF

OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR
DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

DAGGETT 3

FRESNO PEAKER

GVS AMARILLO
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
LOST HILLS

Description
Some digital points are down

Network circuit is down

Network circuit is down

Some metering points are down

Other

Various analog and digital points are down

All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Some digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping
Intermittent connection (communication dropping
Intermittent connection (communication dropping

Intermittent connection (communication dropping

)
)
)
)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Invalid or inaccurate data

Various analog and digital points are down

All weather station points are down

Resource ID
ETIWND_6_GRPLND

VICTOR_1_EXSLRA
VICTOR_1_VDRYFA
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
CHINO_2_JURUPA
MTWIND_1_MVPWD1
CPVERD_2_SOLAR
MTWIND_1_UNIT 3
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_DA4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
ALTA3A_2_CPCE8
AGUCAL_5_SOLAR1
ANZA_6_SOLAR1
GRNLF1_1 PL1X2
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
SISPRG_2_DS3BT1
SISPRG_2_DS3BT2
SISPRG_2_DS3BT3
SISPRG_2_DS3BT4
SISPRG_2_DS3SR1
SISPRG_2_DS3SR2
SISPRG_2_DS3SR3
SISPRG_2_DS3SR4
AGRICO_6_PL3N5
TRNQLS_2_AMASR1
BANKPP_2_NSPIN
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
10/1/2023
7/8/2023
3/1/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
5/11/2023
6/3/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
8/25/2023
6/8/2023
10/28/2023
10/29/2023
10/31/2023
7/4/2023
7/22/2023
3/18/2023
4/18/2023
9/1/2023
9/15/2023
9/28/2023
6/16/2023
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
6/28/2023
4/14/2023
3/30/2023
3/11/2023
3/9/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023
11/1/2023

End Date
11/30/2023

11/5/2023

11/22/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/30/2023
11/14/2023
11/15/2023
11/3/2023

11/27/2023
11/30/2023
11/29/2023
11/29/2023
10/24/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/24/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/30/2023
1/18/2024

Site Name
ARLINGTON 1 SOLAR

SKIC 10
VOYAGER 2
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
NLH 2

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D

GARNET

KRAMER LUZ 9
GASKW1_2_GWI1SR1
DIABLO WIND
MERCED

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

ROSAMOND 2
SUNRAY 2
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
BAKERSFIELD 111
GRAPELAND PEAKER
MCGRATH PEAKER

VACA DIXON SOLAR
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
INDIGO GENERATION LLC
POINT WIND I

ADAMS EAST SOLAR

CORCORAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT (CID) SOLAR

SEPV2

OLD RIVER ONE SOLAR
SCE JURUPA

LA JOYA DEL SOL
ASPIRATION G SOLAR

Description
Various analog and digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Some weather station points are down
Other

Other

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Site network failure

Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some digital points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Other

Other

Other

All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
ARLNTN_2_ASUSR1

SKERN_6_SOLAR2
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
S_RITA_6_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLRC1
DELAMO_2_SOLRD
GARNET_1_SOLAR2
KRAMER_2_SEGS 9
GASKW1_2_GW1SR1
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
RSMSLR_6_SOLAR2
SEGS_1_SR2SL2
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
ETIWND_6_GRPLND
MNDALY_6_MCGRTH
VACADX_1_SOLAR
INDIGO_1_UNIT 1
INDIGO_1_UNIT 2
INDIGO_1_UNIT 3
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
CORCAN_1_SOLAR1
DEVERS_1_SEPVO5
OLDRV1_6_SOLAR
CHINO_2_JURUPA
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
GIFFEN_6_SOLAR1




Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
8/22/2023
11/3/2023
10/4/2023
10/14/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
11/4/2023
10/29/2023
9/19/2023
1/10/2023
11/7/2023
10/5/2023
11/8/2023
5/11/2023
11/8/2023
4/14/2023
11/8/2023
11/9/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/9/2023
10/14/2023
11/11/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

End Date
12/15/2023

12/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/11/2023
11/17/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/10/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/30/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
12/1/2023

11/27/2023
11/30/2023
11/21/2023
11/30/2023
11/20/2023
11/30/2023
11/24/2023
11/17/2023
11/30/2023
12/1/2023

12/31/2023
12/1/2023

12/9/2023

11/30/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

Site Name
RADIANCE SOLAR 4

RADIANCE SOLAR 5

GOOSE LAKE SOLAR

TERMINUS

LANCASTER DRY FARM B B

GARNET WIND

SUMMER WHEAT

CASTOR

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M

DEVIL CANYON HYDRO UNITS 1-4 AGGREGATE

DIABLO WIND
YAVI-EASTWIND
WHITEWATER

CA FLATS NORTH
HIGHLANDER 2
OASIS EURUS
FRESNO SOLAR WEST
MT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC
LOST HILLS
WINDSTAR

Yuba City Cogen
MOUNTAIN VIEW Il PROJECT
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
SPRGVL_2_LINDPV
CASTOR
VICTOR_1_CREST
EAGLE CREEK
MOJAVE 90 WIND 2
CHINO SAN ANTONIO
SAGEBRUSH

MOJAVE 89 BESS
MOJAVE 89 WIND 2

Description
Choose an item...

Choose an item...

All communication with resource is down
Other

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Other

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

RIG failure

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All communication with resource is down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Other

Other

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4

DELSUR_6_SOLARS
GOOSLK_1_SOLAR1
RECTOR_2_QF
DELSUR_6_DRYFRB
GARNET_1_WIND
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR2
DVLCYN_1_UNITS
FLOWD2_2_FPLWND
GARNET_2_WIND5
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
CALFTN_2_CFSBT1
DEVERS_1_SOLAR2
ESTWND_2_OPPWD1
KERMAN_6_SOLAR2
MTNPOS_1_UNIT
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
WNDSTR_2_WIND
YUBACT_1_SUNSWT
MTWIND_1_UNIT 3
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
SPRGVL_2_LINDPV
TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1
VICTOR_1_CREST
TX-ELK_6_ECKSR2
WSTWND_2_M90WD?2
CHINO_2_SASOLR
WSTWND_2_SBSBT1
WSTWND_2_M89BT2
WSTWND_2_M89WD2




Status Start Date
Granted 11/11/2023

Granted 11/2/2023
Granted 11/13/2023
Granted 11/13/2023
Granted 11/13/2023
Granted 11/13/2023
Granted 11/13/2023
Granted 9/14/2023
Voided 11/14/2023
Granted 11/14/2023
Granted 10/1/2023
Granted 11/15/2023
Granted 11/16/2023
Granted 11/16/2023
Granted 11/16/2023
Granted 11/16/2023
Granted 10/5/2023
Granted 10/5/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Rejected 10/21/2023
Granted 9/19/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Rejected 1/10/2023
Granted 8/22/2023
Voided  11/21/2023
Granted 10/21/2023
Rejected 11/21/2023
Granted 11/18/2023
Granted 3/1/2023

End Date
11/18/2023

11/30/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
1/9/2024
11/17/2023
11/30/2023
12/15/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
1/16/2024
12/17/2023
12/1/2023
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/10/2023
12/17/2023
12/7/2023
12/8/2023
12/7/2023

Site Name
MOJAVE 89 WIND 2

HIGH WINDS
BLYTHE 4 B (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 3

BLYTHE 4 A (PV SOLAR)
BLYTHE 110 SOLAR
BLYTHE 125 SOLAR
MOUNTWIND

NLH 2
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
MONTEZUMA 1
SUMMER WHEAT
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
EDWARDS 1B

SEPV SIERRA

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M

GIFFEN

SEVILLE SOLAR ONE
YAVI-EASTWIND
VOYAGER 1
VOYAGER 2
VOYAGER 3
VOYAGER 4
VOYAGER 5
WHITEWATER WIND

LANCASTER DRY FARM B B

SEPARATOR BESS
SEVILLE SOLAR ONE
CAMPO VERDE

CA - SCE - HESPERIA
VOYAGER 2

Description
All communication with resource is down

Other

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some digital points are down

Some digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Other

Other

Invalid or inaccurate data

Other

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping
Intermittent connection (communication dropping
Intermittent connection (communication dropping
Intermittent connection (communication dropping

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
Some metering points are down
Network circuit is down

Network circuit is down

All weather station points are down

Resource ID
WSTWND_2_M90WD?2

BRDSLD_2_HIWIND
DRACKR_2_D4SR4B
DRACKR_2_DS3SR3
DRACKR_2_DS4SR4
DRACKR_2_SOLAR1
DRACKR_2_SOLAR2
MTWIND_1_MVPWD1
S_RITA_6_SOLAR1
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
BRDSLD_2_MTZUMA
SUMWHT_6_SWSSR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
SANBRN_2_EESSB2
LNCSTR_6_SOLAR2
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR2
GIFENS_6_BUGSL1
ANZA_6_SOLAR1
GARNET_2_WIND5
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD3
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD4
VOYAGR_2_VOAWDS5
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
DELSUR_6_DRYFRB
ETIWND_2_SEPBT1
ANZA_6_SOLAR1
CPVERD_2_SOLAR
VICTOR_1_SLRHES
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD2




Status
Rejected

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
10/5/2023
11/4/2023
7/4/2023
4/14/2023
11/30/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
11/14/2023
4/14/2023
10/1/2023
9/29/2023
3/11/2023
8/25/2023
9/19/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
12/2/2023
12/1/2023
11/16/2023
3/18/2023
11/9/2023
6/28/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
11/1/2023
1/10/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
12/5/2023
12/5/2023

End Date
12/7/2023
12/15/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/12/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/6/2023
12/6/2023
12/12/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
1/3/2024
12/31/2023
12/8/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/12/2023
12/30/2023
12/12/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/12/2023
12/30/2023
12/30/2023
12/31/2023
1/3/2024
12/12/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/30/2023
12/30/2023

Site Name

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
DEVIL CANYON HYDRO UNITS 1-4 AGGREGATE
PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

LOST HILLS
ALTA 10

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D

MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
ADAMS EAST SOLAR
ARLINGTON 1 SOLAR
MCCOY SOLAR
SEPV2

GARNET
YAVI-EASTWIND
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
MERCED

TERZIAN 2081
EDWARDS 1B
SUNRAY 2
SPRGVL_2_LINDPV
POINT WIND I

SCE JURUPA

SCE CHAMPAGNE
SUNSHINE

LA JOYA DEL SOL
WHITEWATER WIND

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS H & M

GASKELL WEST 2 BESS
GASKELL WEST 2A

Description
All communication with resource is down

Various analog and digital points are down
All communication with resource is down
All weather station points are down

RIG failure

All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down
Some weather station points are down
Some weather station points are down
Some digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down
Various analog and digital points are down

Various analog and digital points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Site network failure

All communication with resource is down
Other

Other

Other

RIG failure

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some weather station points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down
All communication with resource is down

Network circuit is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

All weather station points are down
All communication with resource is down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1

DVLCYN_1_UNITS
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
ALTAG6E_2_WIND10
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR2
DELAMO_2_SOLRC1
DELAMO_2_SOLRD
MRLSDS_6_SOLAR1
ADMEST_6_SOLAR
ARLNTN_2_ASUSR1
BLKCRK_2_SOLAR1
DEVERS_1_SEPVO5
GARNET_1_SOLAR2
GARNET_2_WIND5
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR1
KNGBRG_1_KBSLR2
ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
REEDLY_6_SOLAR
SANBRN_2_EESSB2
SEGS_1_SR2SL2
SPRGVL_2_LINDPV
TEHAPI_2_PW2WD2
CHINO_2_JURUPA
ETIWND_2_CHMPNE
SUNSHN_2_LNDFL
WFRESN_1_SOLAR
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR1
DELAMO_2_SOLAR2

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) GASKW1_2 GW2BT1

Intermittent connection (communication dropping) GASKW1_2_ GW2SR1



Status
Granted

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Voided

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Start Date
12/5/2023
12/5/2023
12/5/2023
12/5/2023
7/4/2023
11/30/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/6/2023
4/14/2023
12/7/2023
3/1/2023
12/9/2023
12/2/2023
12/9/2023
9/19/2023
12/13/2023
12/13/2023
12/15/2023
1/10/2023
12/15/2023
12/9/2023
12/15/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/9/2023
10/21/2023
12/16/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/21/2023

End Date
12/30/2023

12/30/2023
12/30/2023
12/30/2023
12/20/2023
12/12/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/21/2023
12/31/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/28/2023
1/12/2024

1/15/2024

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/15/2023
12/29/2023
12/22/2023
1/12/2024

1/17/2024

12/27/2023
12/31/2023
1/31/2024

1/11/2024

Site Name
GASKELL WEST 2B

GASKELL WEST 3
GASKELL WEST 4
GASKELL WEST 5

PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

AVENAL_6_SANDDG

GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D
GOLDEN SPRINGS BUILDINGS C1 & D

SHASTA B

SHASTA A
TERMINUS

LOST HILLS

LOST HILLS
VOYAGER 2
MIDWAY 3

BLYTHE MESA SOLAR 2
ELLWOOD
YAVI-EASTWIND
MERCED
HIGHLANDER 2
ONTARIO COGENERATION
WHITEWATER
COACHELLA 1
BAKERSFIELD 111
CAMPO VERDE
SHASTA B

SHASTA A
ELLWOOD

SEVILLE SOLAR ONE

GREENLEAF ENERGY UNIT 2, LLC

ASTORIA 1
GUERNSEY SOLAR
HELTON 2097

Description
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
All communication with resource is down

RIG failure

Some weather station points are down

Some weather station points are down
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Other

All weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

All weather station points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

Some digital points are down

Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down

Other

Some metering points are down

All communication with resource is down

All weather station points are down

All weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Network circuit is down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Invalid or inaccurate data

Some metering points are down

Intermittent connection (communication dropping)
Some weather station points are down

RIG failure

RIG failure

Resource ID
GASKW1_2 _GW2SR2

GASKW1_2_GWS3SR1
GASKW1_2_GWA4SR1
GASKW1_2_GWS5SR1
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
AVENAL_6_SANDDG
DELAMO_2_SOLRC1
DELAMO_2_SOLRD
MCARTH_6_FRIVRB
PIT1_6_FRIVRA
RECTOR_2_QF
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1
VOYAGR_2_VOYWD?2
MIDWY3_2_MDSSR1
CENTPD_2_BMSX2
GOLETA_6_ELLWOD
GARNET_2_WIND5
ORTGA_6_ME1SL1
DEVERS_1_SOLAR2
ETIWND_2_UNIT1
WHTWTR_1_WINDA1
ALTWD_2_COAWD1
BKRFLD_2_SOLAR1
CPVERD_2_SOLAR
MCARTH_6_FRIVRB
PIT1_6_FRIVRA
GOLETA_6_ELLWOD
ANZA_6_SOLAR1
GRNLF2_1_UNIT
ASTORA_2_SOLAR1
GUERNS_6_SOLAR
ELCAP_1_SOLAR




Status Start Date
Rejected 12/21/2023

Pending 12/28/2023
Granted 12/24/2023
Granted 12/24/2023
Rejected 12/22/2023
Granted 12/27/2023
Granted 12/22/2023
Granted 5/25/2023

Pending 12/28/2023
Granted 9/27/2023

Granted 12/7/2023

End Date
1/13/2024
1/11/2024
1/31/2024
1/31/2024

1/5/2024

1/30/2024
2/15/2024
1/15/2024
1/31/2024
1/15/2024

Site Name
HARRIS 2127

AV SOLAR RANCH
RADIANCE SOLAR 4
RADIANCE SOLAR 5
ONTARIO COGENERATION

FIFTH STANDARD SOLAR PV, LLC
PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM, LLC

RECTOR_2_CREST

GLASS HOUSE CAMARILLO CULTIVATION

CORAM BRODIE
LOST HILLS

Description
RIG failure

RIG failure

Choose an item...

Choose an item...

All communication with resource is down
Invalid or inaccurate data

All communication with resource is down
Other

Other

Some weather station points are down

All communication with resource is down

Resource ID
LIVEOK_6_SOLAR

AVSOLR_2_SOLAR
DELSUR_6_SOLAR4
DELSUR_6_SOLARS
ETIWND_2_UNIT1
FIFTHS_2_FSSR1
PUTHCR_1_PCNSB1
RECTOR_2_CREST
SNCLRA_2_HOWLNG
BRODIE_2_WIND
TWISSL_6_SOLAR1



